Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Deacon Norman L. Jiles, who passed from this life on June 22, 2013.

WHEREAS,

DEACON NORMAN L. JILES

passed from this life at the age of 77 on June 22, 2013, and a memorial service was held on July 5, 2013 at Christian Fellowship Community Church, 2176 N. 39th St.; and

- WHEREAS, Deacon Norman L. Jiles served as eldest Deacon of the Christian Fellowship Community Church, working tirelessly in support of the entire church ministries, and had a very strong passion for witnessing; and
- WHEREAS, Deacon Norman L. Jiles worked for 33 years at Briggs and Stratton, and justly earned the enduring praise, respect and gratitude of his coworkers, friends, family and the community at large for his dedication and service; and
- WHEREAS, The loving husband of Betty Jiles of 57 years, Deacon Norman L. Jiles valued family and hard work above all else, inspired others with his optimism, friendliness and graciousness and enjoyed many years of barbecuing; and
- WHEREAS, Deacon Norman L. Jiles leaves to cherish his memory his loving wife Betty Jiles, eight children, seven grandchildren, and three great grandchildren, and a host of other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Deacon Norman L. Jiles and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Deacon Norman L. Jiles.

Introduced by Common Council President Willie L. Hines, Jr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 2, 2013.